IOSR Journal of Engineering (IOSRJEN)                                                               www.iosrjen.org
ISSN (e): 2250-3021, ISSN (p): 2278-8719
Vol. 05, Issue 07 (July. 2015), ||V1|| PP 39-42
International organization of Scientific Research                                         39 | P a g e
Experimental Study on Behavior of Bond Stress with Lab-Spliced
FRP Bar
Seunghun Kim
1

length (l), covering depth (C), rebar diameter (db) located at the bottom. And, this study describes the result of
our review on the bonding strength of the lap-spliced FRP bar and the deformed bar located at the bottom
II. EXPERIMENTAL WORK
Total four specimens were planned as Table 1. GFRP (Glass-fiber reinforced plastic) bar and CFRP
(Carbon fiber reinforced plastic) bar were used as FRP reinforcing bars. Specimens of series 1 and series 3 had
overlapping joints of the same FRP bars. Specimens of series 2 and series 4 had overlapping joints of FRP bar
and steel rebar.
Table 1 List of test specimens
No Name of Specimen
Width of specimen (L) Covering depth (C) l/db
[mm]                              [mm]
1
G13-G13-L30
635 25.4
30
G13-G13-L40 40
G13-G13-L50 50
2
G13-D16-L30 30
G13-D16-L40 40
G13-D16-L50 50
3
C9-C9-L30
477 28.6
30
C9-C9-L40 40
C9-C9-L50 50
4
C9-D13-L30 30
C9-D13-L40 40
C9-D13-L50 50
*In specimen name, G: GFRP bar, C: CFRP bar, D: steel rebar, L: l/db
Fig. 1 shows details of test specimens (Specimens of No.4 series). Dimensions of the section are
1000mm×635mm or 1000mm×477mm, and the heights are 400mm. The ratio of embedment length and
covering depth, l/db, is 30~50, and C/db is 2.5. Spacing of lap joints is 250mm or more. Only bottom bars were